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President/CEO
Tempress Products, LP
c/o Mark Lozelle

5052 Sharp Street
Dallas, TX 75247

Member/Manager

Bass Pro, LLC

c/o The Corporation Trust Company
Corporation Trust Center

1209 Orange Street

Wilmington, DE 19801

Member/Manager

Bass Pro Outdoor World, LL.C
c/o CT Corporation System
120 South Central Avenue
Clayton, MO 63101

President/CEO

American Sportsman Holdings Co.
c/o CT Corporation System

120 South Central Avenue
Clayton, MO 63105

Member/Manager

BPS Direct, LLC

c/o The Corporation Trust Center
1209 Orange Street

Member/Manager

Bass Pro Group, LLC

c/o The Corporation Trust Company
Corporation Trust Center

Wilmington, DE 19801 1209 Orange street
Wilmington, DE 19801 .
Member/Manager President/CEO

Bass Pro Intellectual Property, LLC
c/o CT Corporation System

120 S. Central Ave.

St. Louis, MO 63105

Overton’s, Inc.

c/o Corporation Service Company
2626 Glenwood Avenue, Suite 550
Raleigh, NC 27608

AND THE PUBLIC PROSECUTORS LISTED ON THE DISTRIBUTION LIST ACCOMPANYING
THE ATTACHED CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

Re:

To Whom It May Concern:

Notice of Violation of California Health & Safety Code §25249.6, et seq.

Brodsky & Smith, LLC (“Brodsky Smith™) represents Anthony Ferreiro (“Ferreiro™), a citizen of
the State of California acting in the interest of the general public to promote awareness of exposures to
toxic chemicals in products sold in California and to improve human health by reducing hazardous

substances contained in such items.

With respect to the product identified below, Ferreiro has identified a violation of California’s

Safe Drinking Water and Toxic Enforcement Act of 1986 (“Proposition 65”), which is codified at Cal.
Health & Safety Code §25249.5, et seq. This violation has occurred and continues to occur because the
alleged Violator(s) identified below failed to provide required clear and reasonable warnings with this
product. Section 25249.6 of the statute provides that “[n]o person in the course of doing business shall



knowingly and intentionally expose any individual to a chemical known to the State to cause cancer or
reproductive toxicity without first providing a clear and reasonable warning to such individual ...” Without
proper warnings regarding the toxic effects of exposures to this listed chemical that results from contact
with this product, California citizens lack the information necessary to make an informed decision on
whether and/or how to eliminate (or reduce) their risk of exposure to the listed chemical from the
reasonably foreseeable use of the product.

Please allow this letter to serve as notice of this violation to the alleged Violators and the
appropriate public enforcement agencies. Pursuant to Section 25249.7(d) of the statute, Brodsky Smith
intends to file a private enforcement action on behalf of Ferreiro sixty (60) days after effective service of
this notice unless the public enforcement agencies' have commenced and are earnestly prosecuting an
action to redress these violations.

Alleged Violator(s): The name of the companies covered by this notice that Violated
Proposition 65 (hereinafter “the Violators™) are:

Tempress Products, LP

Bass Pro Outdoor World, LLC
Bass Pro, LLC

BPS Direct, LLC

Bass Pro Group, LLC

American Sportsman Holdings Co.
Bass Pro Intellectual Property, LI.C
Overton’s, Inc.

Product Category/Type: The type of product causing this violation is:

Product’ Retailer(s) Manufacturer(s)/Distributor(s)
BoatMates Stow and Go Seat Pack — Black | Bass Pro Outdoor World, Tempress Products, LP
Mesh LLC
UPC#664986313549 Bass Pro, LLC
Model#3135 BPS Direct, LLC
American Sportsman
Holdings Co.

Bass Pro Intellectual
Property, LLC

BoatMates Document Pouch — Clear Overton’s, Inc. Tempress Products, LP
Plastic

UPC#664986310395

Model No: 3103

Item No: 314711

Overton’s Order# OVT1372416

! The public enforcement agencies that have been served with copies of this notice of violations are
identified in the attached distribution list accompanying the Certificate of Service.

2 The specifically identified example of the type of product that is subject to this Notice is for the
recipient’s benefit to assist in its investigation of, among other things, the magnitude of potential exposures
to the listed chemical from other items within the product category. It is important to note that this
example is not meant to be an exhaustive or comprehensive identification of each specific offending
product of the type listed under “Product.” Further, it is Ferreiro’s position that the alleged Violator is
obligated to continue to conduct in good faith an investigation into other specific products within the type
or category described above that may have been manufactured, distributed, sold, shipped, stored (or
otherwise within the notice recipient’s custody or control) during the relevant period so as to ensure that the
requisite toxic warnings were and are provided to California citizens prior to purchase.




Listed Chemicals: This violation involves exposure to the chemical Di(2-ethylhexyl)
phthalate (DEHP). On January 1, 1988, the State of California listed DEHP as a chemical known to the
State to cause cancer. On October 24, 2003, the State of California listed Di(2-ethylhexyl) phthalate
(DEHP) as a chemical known to cause developmental male reproductive toxicity. Both additions took
place more than twenty (20) months before Ferreiro served this Notice.

Violations: The alleged Violators knowingly and intentionally have exposed and continue to
knowingly and intentionally expose consumers within the State of California to Di(2-ethylhexyl) phthalate
(DEHP) at levels that, upon reasonable use of the product, exceed the No Significant Risk Level and the
Maximum Allowable Dose Level without providing clear and reasonable warning of this exposure. In
particular, the product does not warn that it contains chemicals known to the State of California to cause
both cancer and reproductive toxicity, developmental, male.

Route of Exposure — BoatMates Stow and Go Seat Pack: The exposures that are the subject
of this notice result from the purchase, acquisition, handling and recommended use of the product.
Consequently, the primary route of exposure to these chemicals is through dermal absorption. Users may
be exposed to DEHP by dermal absorption through direct skin contact with the mesh during routine use
when the pack is manipulated with bare hands. If the mesh is handled with wet hands or the plastic is wet,
aqueous DEHP skin permeation rates have been reported to be faster than neat DEHP permeation. DEHP
from the mesh can potentially be absorbed to the surface of contents placed in the mesh pouch that are
subsequently handled, worn, mouthed, or ingested by the user. If the pack is stored or transported in a
carrier, DEHP that leaches from the item may contaminate other articles contained within these closed
spaces that are subsequently handled, worn, mouthed or ingested by the user. Finally, while mouthing of
the product does not seem likely, some amount of exposure through ingestion can occur by touching the
product with subsequent touching of the user’s hand to mouth.

Route of Exposure — BoatMates Document Pouch: The exposures that are the subject
of this notice result from the purchase, acquisition, handling and recommended use of the product.
Consequently, the primary route of exposure to these chemicals is through dermal absorption. Users can be
exposed to DEHP by dermal absorption through direct skin contact with the clear plastic during routine use
when items, included but not limited to documents, are inserted or removed from the pouch with bare
hands. Concentrations of DEHP can be expected to build within the small, plastic pouch. This DEHP can
absorb to the surface of interior contents that can subsequently be handled, worn, in direct contact with
skin, mouthed, or ingested by the user. If the document holder is stored or transported in a carrier, DEHP
that leaches from the item may contaminate other articles contained within these closed spaces that are
subsequently handled, worn, mouthed, or ingested by the user. Finally, while mouthing of the product does
not seem likely, some amount of exposure through ingestion can occur by touching the product with
subsequent touching of the user’s hand to mouth.

Duration of the Violations: Each of these ongoing violations has occurred on every day
since at least September 20, 2018 for the BoatMates Stow and Go Seat Pack and August 13, 2018 for the
BoatMates Document Pouch; as well as every day since the product was introduced to the California
marketplace and following the one-year anniversary date of the listing at issue; and will continue every day
until clear and reasonable warnings are provided to product purchasers and users or until this known toxic
chemical is removed from the product.

Pursuant to Title 11, C.C.R. §3100, a certificate of merit is attached hereto. Pursuant to Title 27,
C.C.R. §25903(b), a copy of “The Safe Drinking Water and Toxic Enforcement Action of 1986
(Proposition 65): A Summary” is also enclosed.

Consistent with the public interest goals of Proposition 65 and desire to have these ongoing
violations of California law quickly rectified, Ferreiro is interested in seeking a constructive resolution of
this matter without engaging in costly and protracted litigation.



Anthony Ferreiro has retained me as legal counsel in connection with this matter. Please direct
all communications regarding this Notice of Violations to my attention at the law office address and
telephone number indicated on the letterhead.

Sincerely, _; _~
e s

cz7

EvanJ. Smith

Attachments
Certificate of Merit
Certificate of Service
The Safe Drinking Water and Toxic Enforcement Action of 1986 (Proposition 65): A Summary



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I, the undersigned, declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that

the following is true and correct:

I am a citizen of the United States, over the age of 18 years of age, and am not a party to the
within action. My business address is 2 Bala Plaza, Suite 510, Bala Cynwyd, Pennsylvania. I am employed

in Montgomery County where the mailing occurred.

On January 7, 2019, I served the following documents: Notice of Violation of California Health
& Safety Code §25249.5, et seq.; Certificate of Merit; The Safe Drinking Water and Toxic
Enforcement Action of 1986 (Proposition 65): A Summary on the following entities and individuals
listed below by placing a true and correct copy thereof in a sealed envelope, addressed to the person or
entity listed below and depositing it in a US Postal Service Office with postage fully prepaid for delivery

by Certified Mail:

President/CEO
Tempress Products, LP
c/o Mark Lozelle

5052 Sharp Street

Member/Manager

Bass Pro Group, LLC

c/o The Corporation Trust Company
Corporation trust Center

Dallas, TX 75247 1209 Orange Street
Wilmington, DE 19801 -
Member/Manager President/CEO

Bass Pro, LLC

c/o The Corporation Trust Company
Corporation Trust Center

1209 Orange Street

Wilmington, DE 19801

American Sportsman Holdings Co.
c/o CT Corporation System

120 South Central Avenue
Clayton, MO 63105

Member/Manager

BPS Direct, LLC

c/o The Corporation Trust Company
Corporation Trust Center

1209 Orange Street

Wilmington, DE 19801

Member/Manager

Bass Pro Outdoor World, LL.C
¢/0 CT Corporation System
120 South Central Avenue
Clayton, MO 63101

Member/Manager

Bass Pro Intellectual Property, LLC
c/o CT Corporation System

120 S. Central Ave.

St. Louis, MO 63105

President/CEO

Overton’s, Inc.

¢/o Corporation Service Company
2626 Glenwood Avenue, Suite 550
Raleigh, NC 27608

On January 7, 2019, I served the following documents: Notice of Violation of California Health

& Safety Code §25249.5, et seq.; Certificate of Merit; The Safe Drinking Water and Toxic
Enforcement Action of 1986 (Proposition 65): A Summary on each of the individuals on the service list
attached hereto as Appendix B by placing a true and correct copy thereof in a sealed envelope, addressed to
the person or entity listed below and depositing it in a US Postal Service Office with postage fully prepaid
for delivery by Priority Mail.

Executed on January 7, 2019, in Bala Cynwyd, Pennsylvania.




CERTIFICATE OF MERIT
Health & Safety Code Section 25249.7(d)

I, Evan J. Smith, hereby declare:

o))

)
3

“)

(%)

This Certificate of Merit accompanies the attached sixty-day notice in which it is alleged
the parties identified in the notice have violated Health & Safety Code Section 25249.6
by failing to provide clear and reasonable warnings.

I am the attorney for the noticing party, Anthony Ferreiro.

I have consulted with one or more persons with relevant and appropriate experience or
expertise who has reviewed facts, studies or other data regarding the alleged exposure to
the listed chemicals that are the subject of the action.

Based on the information obtained through these consultations, and on all other
information in my possession, I believe there is a reasonable and meritorious case for the
private action. I understand that “reasonable and meritorious case for private action”
means that the information provides a credible basis that all elements of the plaintiffs’
case can be established and the information did not prove that the alleged violator(s) will
be able to establish any of the affirmative defenses set forth in the statute.

The copy of this Certificate of Merit served on the Attorney General attaches to it factual
information sufficient to establish the basis for this certificate, including information
identified in Health & Safety Code Section 25249.7(h)(2), i.e., (1) the identity of the
persons consulted with and relied on by the certifier, and (2) the facts, studies, or other
data reviewed by those persons.

Dated: January 7, 2019 =

Evan J. Smith
Attorney for Anthony Ferreiro



The Honorable Nancy 9'Malley
Alameda County District Attarmey
1235 Fallon Streer, Roam 300
Qakland, CA 34612

The Honarable Michael atwell
Alpine County District Artarney
17300 Hwy 39, PC 3ax 248
Markleeville, €A 96120

The Honorabie Tadd Riehe
Amador County District Attarney
708 Court Streer

iackson, CA 95642

The Hanarahle Michael Ramsey
Buirte Caunty District Attcrmey
25 County Canter Drive
Oraville, CA 95365

The Honorable Barbara Yool
Calaveras County District Attarney
391 Mountain Ranch Raad

San Andreas, CA 95249

The Honarable sann Matthews 3eaucnsmo
Colusa County District Attarney

346 Fifth Streer, #201

Colusa, CA 95332

The Honorable Mark Parersan

Cantra Zosta County District Attomey
300 Ward Straer

Martinez, CA 34553

Tha Honorable Dale Trigg
Del Norte Zouney Distics Acrorney
150 + dtreez, Room 1

ascanr Jiy, ZA 33

e fonor3pole Yarn 2arsan

Berade founcy Sig

515 Msin Street
Placeruille, 24 35657

Tha Honorabla Lisa Smittcamp
Fresno Couney District
2220 Tulara Srreer, 31000
Fresno, CA 93721

The Honaraaie Dwavne stawart
Gienn County District Aitcrmey
125 5. Murdeck Straer

Willows, CA 35388

The Hanorable Maggie Fleming
Humbaldt County District Actormey
825 5™ Streer, Fourth Flaor
Eureka, CA 35501

The Hanarahle Gilkert Stero
imperfal County District Artamey
940 Wesi Main Sireet, Suite 102
€l Centro, CA 92243

The Honorabie Thamas Haray
Inyo County District Atormey
PC 3ox, Drawar 3
tndependence, CA 93526

The Honorabie Lisa Graen
Kern County District Artarney
1215 Truxtun Avenue
Bakersfield, CA 93301

The Hanarable Keith Fagundes
Kings County District Attorney
1100 ‘Wast Lacay Joulavard
Hanford, CA 33230

The Honorabie Donald Andersan
Lake County District Attarney
255 North Farbes Street
Lakeport, CA 95453

SERVICE LIST

The Honorabie Stacay Montgamery
tassen Caunty Oistrict Artorney
2950 Riverside Orive, Suite 102
Susanvile, CA 36130

The Honorahie iackie Lacay

Los Angeles Caunty District Attorney
210 West Temple Streer, Suite 13000
Las Angeles, CA 90012

The Honorable David Linn
Madera County District Atctorney
2092 ‘Wast Yasemite Avenue
Msders, CA 32637

The %ancraie Edward Serberizr,
Marin County District Attarney
3201 Ziwe Canter Dnve, Recm
San Rafael, CA 34903

The Honarable Thomas Czoke
Mariposa County Disiricr Attarmney
5202 lones Street, PG, Box 730
Marivasa, £ 35333

The Honorsbie T David Syster
Mendcano County Bistnor Arzorney
100 Narth State 3treet, P C. Sox 1060
Ukian, CA 35482

The Honorabie Larry vior

Mercad County District Actorney
550 "W Main Soraer
Mercad, CA 35340

The 4onoraoia jordar unk
Modoc Courty
204 3, Court treer

Alttiras, A 38,

? 3 3cx 517

8irdganart, CA 33517

The Hanarabie Desn Flipno
Manaray Zounty 2istrct Amormay
A 0. 8ax 1132

3aiiras, A 93902

The Hancragie Allisor naley
Napa County Ciswrict Atforney
Carithers Building

31 Parkway Mail
23 3ox 720
Napa, CA 34539

The Hoorabie Tifford Naewerl
Nevada Caunty District Attorney
201 Cammercial Siraer

Meuada Ttw, £A 35353

The Henoraoie Tony Rarckauckas
Orange Caurty Discricr Artarney
401 Jivie Centar Drive ‘West
Sants Ana, €A 52701

The Honarabte R. Scoit Jwens
Macar County Sistrict Attormey
10810 iustice Center Drive, Suita 240
Roseville, CA 35679

The Honorable David Halliszer
Plumas Caunty District Attamey
520 Main Street, Rocom 304
Quincy, €A 95971

The runoraoie Micnael nesinn
Riverside Counly Qistrict Attorney
3960 Orange Street

Rivarside, CA 32501

The Hanarable Anne Mare Schubert
Sacramento County Districr Attasney
301 G Street

Sacramento, £A 35814

The Haonarable Candice Haoper
5an denito County District Attorney
419 Street, 5econd Flaor
Hollistar, CA 95203

The Honarable Michael Ramos

3an Bemardino County District Attarmey
303 West 3" street, 6™ Flaor

San Bernarding, CA 32415-0502

The Honoraoie Bannie Dumanis
San Diego County District Attorney
330 'A. Broadway Street

3an Diego, CA 92101

The Honarable George Gascon

San Frandsco County District Attarmey
450 Bryant Street, Roaam 322

San Frandsco, €A 94103

The Honarable Tori Verber Salazar
San !oaquin County Oistrict Atiarney
22 2ast \Weber Avenue, ARcom 202

Stackicn, CA 95201

The Honorable Dan Dow

San Luis Obispa County District Attorney
1033 P3im Sireer, 4" Roar

San Luis Obispo, CA 93408

The Hanorable Stephen Wagstaife
3San Mateo Zounty District Attorney
408 Zounty Csntar, #4

Radwand City, CA 34063

The Honarsbie ;aycz Sudley
Santa 3arhara Zounty Dist

Artarney

12 53nra 3arbara 3
ta 3amara, TA 33104

Tha Honoarable seffray Rosan

5anta Jara Jounty DisTrict Artarmey
70 Aast Hedding doreer, Waso Aing

San iose, A 951.0

The Honarabie 1eff Rosall

Santa Zruz Zoaunty District Amormey

70z Ocean Streer, Room 2C0
Santa Truz, A 33060

Tne Haroraote Stephante Jriggett
Shasta Caunry Districr Attoenay
1355 Nest Street

Redding, €A 360C>

The Hanorable Lawrenca 3llen
Sierra County District Attormey
100 Courthause Squara
Dawnieville, CA 95936

The Honorabie james Kiri Andrus
sistiyou County District Attorney
? 9. 80x 386

Yrzka, £A 36037

The Honorable Krishna Abrams
Solano Zounty District Actormay
675 Taxas Straef, juita 4500
Fairfield, CA 33533

The Honorable jill Ravitch

Sanama County Disoict Aarmey
600 Administration Drive, Roomn 2121
Santa Rosa, CA 95403

The Honarahble Birgit Fladager
Stanislaus County District Attorney
sz et Sureer, Suite 3uu
Mudesiu, CA 35334

The Honorable Amanda Hooper
Suftter County District Atterney
463 Second treet, Suite 102
Yuba Gy, CA 35991

The Honorable Gregg Cahen
Tenama County Distriet Al:turney
444 Qak Street, Room &,

Red Bluff, CA 36080

The Honarable Eric Heryford
Trinity County District Attorney
P.0. Box 310

Weaverville, CA 36093

The Honaraole Tim Warg
Tulare Caunty Ristrict Attamey
223 South Mooney Saulevardg
Rm 224

Visalia, CA 3922931-4593

The Honarable Laura Krieg
Tuolumne County Districy Attarney
423 North Washingran Street
Sanora, CA 3537

The Hanorable Gregory Torten
Ventura County Distriet Atterney
800 South ictaria Avenue
Ventura, CA 33049

The Hanorsbie leff Reisig
Yoio Caunty Districe Attarney
301 Secand Street
Waadland, £A 33835

The Honorsable Parrick McGraes
Yuba County District Accamay
215 Sifth Straet

Marysville, CA 35301

The Honoraate M.

Fayer
fice o7 the Tivw Attormay e

Ziry Hall Zast
200 Mo
as Angelas, 22 30012

Mamn Straa-

The Honarablz lames Sanchax

Gffica of the Zity Attorney, Sacramants
315 i swreer, 4 Flaor

Sacramento CA 35314

The Honorable Mara ‘A Elligo:
Offica of the
1200 Third duenue, Sutie 1520
San Jiega, CA 32101

Try drtarnev San Diagc

The Hanorabie Dennis Aerrers

Office of the Tity Attarney, San Francisca
1 Or. Cariton 3. Gaodlart Place

San francisca, TA 34102

The Honarahie Aichard Dayie

Offica af the City Attarney, San jase
200 East Santa Tara Street, 16™ floar
San igse, £A 95113

QOfficz of the California Attarmey Seneral
Prapasition &5 Emforcement Regorting
ATTN: Prop 33 Coorginator

1515 Clay Street, Suita 2000

Oakland, €A 34612-0550
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Appendix A

CFFICE OF ENVIRCNMENTAL HEALTH HAZARD ASSESSMENT
CALIFORNIA ENYIRONMENTAL PROTECTION AGENCY
THE SAFE CRINKING WATER AND TOXIC ENFORCEMENT ACT OF 1586
{PROPOSITION 65j: A SUMMARY
The feilcwing summary has teer grepared oy the Catifernia CHice of £ rvirgnmental Hezlth B azard A ssessment (CEHHA ]}, the read agancy for the
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Enforcementis carried cut through cruil iawsuits. These iawsaiis may be brought gy the A morrey Cereral, any distcr awerney, or cerain ity aticrneys
L awsuits may alsc be brougnt By private carties acting in the puklic interest, but anly after providing nctice of the alieged wiclaticr I the Atterrey
General, the aggropriate district atiormey and city attcrney, ard the cusiness accused of the viaiaticn, The nctice must previde adeguate infermatier tc
w the recipiant 1 assess the rature of the slleged siciater, Tre rctice must compty with thenfermaricn and precedursi requirements specified 1a
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one of the governmental officials noted above initiates an enforcement action within sixty days of the notice.
A business found tc be 1n violation of Propositicn 65 is subject to civil penaities of up to $2,500 per day for each vialauon. tn addiaon, the ousiness may
be ordered by a court to stop committing the viclaton.
A private party may not file an enforcement action basad on certain axposures if the alleged violator meets specific conditons For the following types of
exposurss, the Act provides an opportunity for the business to correct the alleged violation.
"_aln exposure to alcohalic beverages that are consumed on the alleged violator's premises to the axtent onsite consumption is permitted by faw.
Chin axposure 1 3 Proposition 65 listed chemical in a food or beverage prepared and sold on the alleged violator's premises that is primarily intended fer
immediate conrsumption on- or off- premises, This only applies if the chemical was not intentionally added to the food, and was formed nv'ccoki ng or
similar precaratcn of focd or beverage components necessary ta rencer the fcod or beverage patatable or to avord microbialogical contaminaton,
Tan exposure to environmental tobacce smeke caused by antry cf persons [other than emplayees; on premises owned or operated by e allegec viciater
where smoking 15 permitted at any location on the premises,
E” axposure to listed chemicals 'n engine axhaust, to the extent the exgcsure ceccurs 1nside 3 facility owned or operated by the alleged viclater and
primarily intended for parking non-commercial vehicles
If a private party ailsges thart a viclaticn cccurred based nn cre of the exposures gescribed sbove, the private party must first provide the alleged iiater 5
nctice of special cempliance precedure and ercef of cempiiance ferm )
A private party may nct file an acticr against the aileged viclarer for these exposuras, or reccver in 3 sefllement any payment:n liew of peralties ary,
reimbursement for ccsts and attorney s Fees, if the notice was served on or after Ccicker S, 2C13, anc the alleged viclator has dene al! cf the felicwing
withir 14 days of being served notice:
LEcrrectec the alleged violaticn;
_#gread 10 gay acivil penalty of SSCC (subject tc change as ncted celew; tc the private party within 3C days; and
“Hctfies the privale party serving the nctice in writing that the victaticn has been cerrsctec.
The written nctificaticn tc the pnvate-party must include a notice of special compliance grocadure and preof cf comgliance form completed by the allegad
viclater as directed in the nctice. Cn Aprii 1, 2C13, and every five years thereafter, the dclfar amcunt cf the civii penaity will te adjusted by the 1udiciat
Council kased cn the change in the anrusi Califernia Ccnsumer Price Index. The Judicial Ccuncil wiil publish the dcllar ameunt cf the adjusted civii
cenalty at esch five-year interval, wcgether with the date of the riext scheduled adjustment.
A slleged viclater may satisfy these conditicns cnly cne ime for 3 viclatien arising from the same exposure in the same facility or on the same premigses
The satisfzcticn of these cenditicns dees ner prevent the A tterney General, 3 distnct atiorney, 8 city aucrmey of a city of greater than 75C,CCC scruiaticn,
cr any full-time city prosecuter with the consent cf the district sttcrney, frem filing an enforcement action against an alleged violatcer, The ameunt cf any
civii penalty for a viclauon shall be reduced to refiect any payment maae by the alleged violator for the same alleged viclation to 2 private-party
A copy of the nofice of special compliance procedure and proc of compliance form is included with this notice and can be downloaded from CEH = A 5
wekbsite at hitp:/foskha.ca.gov /oropE5Aaw/p651aw72C03.humi. The notice is reproduced hera:
Page 1
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Aicohcl C beverzges that are consumed on e al'eged siclater 5 crem ic the ax tenT or-site consumgticr is permitted ty iaw
A chemical kncwn [C the SIBIE IT C3USe Carcar Cr rerrcauCt/e [CxIcity in & fecd or beveraga praparad anc scld on the allegad viclater € gremizas fer
, he chemical was notintenticraliy acaed; and {2 ne chemicai was formed 3y COCKIng or

zraparaticn of food or beveraga comgcnents necessary te rarder the foco or teverage carawmbiz or e avoid micropiclegical conmminatcn

Envirermental tiacce smeka caused by ertry of sersors (otner than emeleyees) or cramises cwred or coerated oy the alegad J121alor whers smciing
cermitied at anv lccatcn on the cremises

Chemicals krown ¢ rhe S@te e cause cancer or ragrocuctve fexicity in engine exhaust, [c the exTent the exacsure CCCUrs inside a faclity owrec or
ceerated by the afieged siclatcr and grimartiy intended for garking ncrcemmercial yeficles
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[N



this notice.
| Peraby agree w pay, within 34 days of completam of this notea

and Safety Code 925349.6 by (check only ane of the Follcwing):

, acivil penalty ot 55CG to the Noticing Party only and certify that| have complied with Health

| Posting a warning or warnings about the alleged exposure that complies with the law, and attaching a copy of that warning and a photograph acCurately
showing 1ts placement on my premises;

'__] Posting the warning or warmings demanded in wnting by the Naoticing Party, and attaching a copy of that waming and a photograph accurately ' ts piacemenpy
on my premises; OR

_j Eliminating the alleged exposure, ard aftaching a statement accurately descriting how the alleged ex posure has been eliminated

Certificaticn .
My statements en this form, and cn any attachments te it, are true, compglete, and correct te the best of my kncwledge and odlief and are made in good faith

1 have carefully read the instructions to complete this form. | undersand that if | make a false statement on this form, | may be subject tc additicnal penaities
unider the Safe Drinking Water and T cxic E nfercement A ct of 1986 {Prcpesition 65) N

Signature cf alleged violztor or autherized representstive Cate

Name and title cf signatory
FOR FURTHER INFGRMATICN ABOUT THE LAW OR REGULATICONS

Conact the Office of Environmental Health Hazard Assessment's Proposition 65 Implementaton Office at (916) 445-650C or via e-mail al
P65Public.Comments @ oehha.ca.gov



